SGS-THOMSON
D©i
LM119 - LM219
LM319
HIGH SPEED DUAL COMPARATORS
■ TWO INDEPENDENT COMPARATORS
■ OPERATION FROM A SINGLE + 5 V SUPPLY
• TYPICALLY 80 ns RESPONSE TIME AT ± 15 V

-igh speed, wide operating voltage range and low
oackage count make the much more versatile.
ORDER CODES
P art
N um ber
T e m p e ra tu re
R ange
P ackage
H N J D GC
LM 119 -  55 to + 125 °C • • •
LM 219 -  40 to + 105 °C • • • •
LM 319 0 to + 70 °C • • • •
N o te  : Hi-Rel Versions Available.
E xa m p le s  : LM 119H, LM219N.
December 1988 1/10
LM 119 -LM 219 -LM 319
PIN CONNECTIONS (top views)
TO100
1 - Output 1
2 - Ground 1
3 - Non-inverting input 1
4 - Inverting input 1
5 -V cc
6 - Output 2
7 - Ground 2
8 - Non-inverting input 2
9 - Inverting input 2
1 0 - Vcc
LCC20
1 - NC
2 -  NC
3 -  NC
4 - Ground 1
5 -  NC
6 - Non-inverting input 1
7 -  NC
8 - Inverting input 1
9 - Vcc
10 - Output 2
11 - NC
12 - Ground 2
13- Non-inverting input2
14- Inverting input 2
15- NC
16 - V cc
17- NC
18 - Output 1
19- NC
20- NC
DIP14/CERDIP14
S 0 1 4
3 - Ground 1
4 - Non-inverting input 1
5 - Inverting input 1
6- Vcc
7 - Output 2
10 - Inverting input 2
11 - Vcc
12 - Output 1
13- NC
14- NC
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Sym bol P aram ete r LM 119 LM 219 LM 319 Unit
0lO>1o
□
Output to Negative Supply Voltage 36 36 36 V
Vcc Negative Supply Voltage 25 25 25 V
V£c Positive Supply Voltage 18 18 18 V
V ID Differential Input Voltage ± 5 ± 5 ± 5 V
V| Input Voltage -  (note 1) ± 15 ± 15 ± 15 V
P tot Power Dissipation -  (note 2) 500 500 500 mW
T oper Operating Free-air Temperature Range -  55 to + 125 -  40 to + 105 0 to + 70 °C
T stg Storage Temperature Range -  65 to + 150 -  65 to + 150 -  65 to + 150 °C